Regional Office for the Eastern Mediterranean
TDR/EMRO - Small Grants Scheme 1992 - 2008

Pakistan: Accepted Projects

Disease Country SGS No
Malaria Pakistan 23
Malaria Pakistan 65
Leishmaniasis Pakistan 67
Tuberculosis Pakistan 26
Tuberculosis Pakistan 47
Tuberculosis Pakistan 61
Meningitis Pakistan 126
Tuberculosis Pakistan 47
HIV-AIDs Pakistan 106
Malaria Pakistan 112

Year

1995

1998

2001

2001

2001

2001

2002

2002

2003

2003

Principal Investigator

Mrs Ghazala Toqir Nadeem

Dr Mohamed A. Khan

Birjees Mazher Kazi

Shah Sharaf Ali

Mubina Agboatwalla

Javaid Khan

Birjees Mazher Kazi

Mubina Agboatwalla

Arshad Altaf

Dr Arshed Usmani
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Title Type
Role of Anopheles stephensi in transmission of Epidemiology

malaria in Pakistan

Evolving a social marketing approach for promoting  Vector Control

the use of insecticide impregnated bednets in rural

Islamabad

Epidemiology of cutaneous leishmaniasis in Larkana  Epidemiology
district of Sindh province with particular reference

to phlebotomine sand flies

Prevalence of pulmonary tuberculosis in Karachi Epidemiology

juvenile prison, Pakistan

Studying gender perspectives in knowledge, at t Gender Differences
itudes and practices concerning tuberculosis in

Pakistan’s Sindh province

Does providing free sputum microscopy service to Public-Private Mix
general practitioners help in their case notification

to the national tuberculosis control programme?

Study of aetiology and antibiotic susceptibility of Epidemiology
infective agents of acute bacterial meningitis in

Rawalpindi and Islamabad

Case-finding in tuberculosis patients: diagnosticand  Control

treatment delays and their determinants in Pakistan

Developing and field testing information, education  Risk Reduction
and communication materials to reduce the risk of
HIV/AIDS and hepatitis B and C infection from poor

injection practices in Sindh province, Pakistan

Passive case detection strengthening as the main Control
strategy for case detection, treatment and control

of malaria in Pakistan



Disease

Tuberculosis

Tuberculosis

Tuberculosis

Tuberculosis

Vaccine Preventable Diseases

Vaccine preventable diseases

Vaccine Preventable Diseases

HIV-AIDs

Tuberculosis

Tuberculosis

Tuberculosis

Tuberculosis

Country

Pakistan

Pakistan

Pakistan

Pakistan

Pakistan

Pakistan

Pakistan

Pakistan

Pakistan

Pakistan

Pakistan

Pakistan

SGS No

130

161

109

178

119

90

111

71

Year

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2004

2004

2004

2004

2004

Principal Investigator

Magsood Ahmad

Ayub Ali

Hassan Sadiq

Syed Karam Shah

Nazish Siddiqi

Seema Hasnain

Anita Zaidi

Shaheena Manzoor

Ali Akbar

Iffat Shabbir

Wajiha Qureshi

Naseem Khan Afridi
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Title

Assessment of factors affecting case-finding of
tuberculosis patients and compliance with
treatment: development of a health education
model

Impact of training on the National Tuberculosis
Control Programme guidelines on the notification of
tuberculosis patients by private medical
practitioners in Lahore, Pakistan

Developing a viable model for public-private mix in
urban Rawalpindi, Pakistan

Community involvement in enhancing casedetection
and treatment success rates of tuberculosis patients
under the DOTS strategy in Pakistan

Age-appropriate immunization coverage of the
under one year old children and married women in
Gadap Town, Karachi, Pakistan

Causes of low tetanus toxoid immunization
coverage of pregnant women in Lahore district,
Pakistan

Burden of Haemophilus influenzae type b disease in
Pakistani children

Behaviour study of the eunuch population regarding
their sexual practices and HIV in Lahore, Pakistan

Strengthening the tuberculosis surveillance system
under the DOTS strategy in Punjab

“Transferred out” as treatment outcome: the
contribution to treatment success and testing of a
better strategy for surveillance in Punjab

Involving medical colleges and tertiary care
hospitals in DOTS implementation in Pakistan

Adherence of the national tuberculosis control
programme to the DOTSrecommended defaulter
tracing mechanism in North West Frontier Province,
Pakistan

Type

Control

Public-Private Mix

Public-Private Mix

Community
participation

Immunization Coverage

Immunization coverage

Disease Burden

KAP

Monitoring and

evaluation

Treatment success

Public-Public Mix

Defaulter tracing



Disease

Tuberculosis

Tuberculosis

Malaria

Rabies

Tuberculosis

Vaccine Preventable Diseases

Hepatitis

HIV-AIDs

Tuberculosis

Country

Pakistan

Pakistan

Pakistan

Pakistan

Pakistan

Pakistan

Pakistan

Pakistan

Pakistan

SGS No

96

78

34

189

153

65

86

70

Year

2004

2004

2005

2005

2005

2005

2006

2006

2006

Principal Investigator

Ghulam Sarwar Pirkani

Ahmed Noor

Mehmood Sultan Paracha

Muhammad Aslam Bajwa

Zafar Fatmi

Tayyaba Nasreen

Tufail Bhatti

Shaheena Manzoor

Ayesha Humayun
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Title

Involvement of religious leaders in raising
awareness of the community about tuberculosis and
its impact on case detection in Baluchistan

Who makes the best treatment supporter for
tuberculosis? Evidence from DOTS implementation
in Pakistan

Assessing knowledge, attitudes and practices
regarding malaria in high-endemic districts of
Balochistan, Pakistan

Assessment of the burden and determinants of dog
bites and public services available for victims in
Lahore district, Pakistan

Enhancing tuberculosis case detection through
involving private practitioners in selected areas of
Thatta district, Sindh Province, Pakistan

Increasing tetanus toxoid coverage of women of
childbearing age through behaviour change
communication in Lahore district, Pakistan

Prevalence and risk factors of hepatitis Band C
among barbers and their regular@lients in
Hyderabad, Pakistan

Informal prostitution in Lahore: mapping its
distribution, determinants and practices

Magnitude and determinants of noncompliance to
treatment among pulmonary tuberculosis patients
under DOTS in Lahore District, Pakistan

Type

Case detection

Treatment success

Knowledge, attitudes

and practice

Epidemiology

Case detection

Vaccination Coverage

Epidemiology

Behaviour and Practice

Control



