

## Pakistan: Accepted Projects

Disease	Country	SGS No	Year	Principal Investigator	Title	Туре
Malaria	Pakistan	23	1995	Mrs Ghazala Toqir Nadeem	Role of Anopheles stephensi in transmission of malaria in Pakistan	Epidemiology
Malaria	Pakistan	65	1998	Dr Mohamed A. Khan	Evolving a social marketing approach for promoting the use of insecticide impregnated bednets in rural Islamabad	Vector Control
Leishmaniasis	Pakistan	67	2001	Birjees Mazher Kazi	Epidemiology of cutaneous leishmaniasis in Larkana district of Sindh province with particular reference to phlebotomine sand flies	Epidemiology
Tuberculosis	Pakistan	26	2001	Shah Sharaf Ali	Prevalence of pulmonary tuberculosis in Karachi juvenile prison, Pakistan	Epidemiology
Tuberculosis	Pakistan	47	2001	Mubina Agboatwalla	Studying gender perspectives in knowledge, at t itudes and practices concerning tuberculosis in Pakistan's Sindh province	Gender Differences
Tuberculosis	Pakistan	61	2001	Javaid Khan	Does providing free sputum microscopy service to general practitioners help in their case notification to the national tuberculosis control programme?	Public-Private Mix
Meningitis	Pakistan	126	2002	Birjees Mazher Kazi	Study of aetiology and antibiotic susceptibility of infective agents of acute bacterial meningitis in Rawalpindi and Islamabad	Epidemiology
Tuberculosis	Pakistan	47	2002	Mubina Agboatwalla	Case-finding in tuberculosis patients: diagnostic and treatment delays and their determinants in Pakistan	Control
HIV-AIDs	Pakistan	106	2003	Arshad Altaf	Developing and field testing information, education and communication materials to reduce the risk of HIV/AIDS and hepatitis B and C infection from poor injection practices in Sindh province, Pakistan	Risk Reduction
Malaria	Pakistan	112	2003	Dr Arshed Usmani	Passive case detection strengthening as the main strategy for case detection, treatment and control of malaria in Pakistan	Control

Disease	Country	SGS No	Year	Principal Investigator	Title	Туре
Tuberculosis	Pakistan	130	2003	Maqsood Ahmad	Assessment of factors affecting case-finding of tuberculosis patients and compliance with treatment: development of a health education model	Control
Tuberculosis	Pakistan	161	2003	Ayub Ali	Impact of training on the National Tuberculosis Control Programme guidelines on the notification of tuberculosis patients by private medical practitioners in Lahore, Pakistan	Public-Private Mix
Tuberculosis	Pakistan	109	2003	Hassan Sadiq	Developing a viable model for public-private mix in urban Rawalpindi, Pakistan	Public-Private Mix
Tuberculosis	Pakistan	178	2003	Syed Karam Shah	Community involvement in enhancing casedetection and treatment success rates of tuberculosis patients under the DOTS strategy in Pakistan	Community participation
Vaccine Preventable Diseases	Pakistan	119	2003	Nazish Siddiqi	Age-appropriate immunization coverage of the under one year old children and married women in Gadap Town, Karachi, Pakistan	Immunization Coverage
Vaccine preventable diseases	Pakistan	90	2003	Seema Hasnain	Causes of low tetanus toxoid immunization coverage of pregnant women in Lahore district, Pakistan	Immunization coverage
Vaccine Preventable Diseases	Pakistan	111	2003	Anita Zaidi	Burden of Haemophilus influenzae type b disease in Pakistani children	Disease Burden
HIV-AIDs	Pakistan	71	2004	Shaheena Manzoor	Behaviour study of the eunuch population regarding their sexual practices and HIV in Lahore, Pakistan	KAP
Tuberculosis	Pakistan	7	2004	Ali Akbar	Strengthening the tuberculosis surveillance system under the DOTS strategy in Punjab	Monitoring and evaluation
Tuberculosis	Pakistan	8	2004	Iffat Shabbir	"Transferred out" as treatment outcome: the contribution to treatment success and testing of a better strategy for surveillance in Punjab	Treatment success
Tuberculosis	Pakistan	9	2004	Wajiha Qureshi	Involving medical colleges and tertiary care hospitals in DOTS implementation in Pakistan	Public-Public Mix
Tuberculosis	Pakistan	6	2004	Naseem Khan Afridi	Adherence of the national tuberculosis control programme to the DOTSrecommended defaulter tracing mechanism in North West Frontier Province, Pakistan	Defaulter tracing

Disease	Country	SGS No	Year	Principal Investigator	Title	Type
Tuberculosis	Pakistan	3	2004	Ghulam Sarwar Pirkani	Involvement of religious leaders in raising awareness of the community about tuberculosis and its impact on case detection in Baluchistan	Case detection
Tuberculosis	Pakistan	96	2004	Ahmed Noor	Who makes the best treatment supporter for tuberculosis? Evidence from DOTS implementation in Pakistan	Treatment success
Malaria	Pakistan	78	2005	Mehmood Sultan Paracha	Assessing knowledge, attitudes and practices regarding malaria in high-endemic districts of Balochistan, Pakistan	Knowledge, attitudes and practice
Rabies	Pakistan	34	2005	Muhammad Aslam Bajwa	Assessment of the burden and determinants of dog bites and public services available for victims in Lahore district, Pakistan	Epidemiology
Tuberculosis	Pakistan	189	2005	Zafar Fatmi	Enhancing tuberculosis case detection through involving private practitioners in selected areas of Thatta district, Sindh Province, Pakistan	Case detection
Vaccine Preventable Diseases	Pakistan	153	2005	Tayyaba Nasreen	Increasing tetanus toxoid coverage of women of childbearing age through behaviour change communication in Lahore district, Pakistan	Vaccination Coverage
Hepatitis	Pakistan	65	2006	Tufail Bhatti	Prevalence and risk factors of hepatitis Band C among barbers and their regularclients in Hyderabad, Pakistan	Epidemiology
HIV-AIDs	Pakistan	86	2006	Shaheena Manzoor	Informal prostitution in Lahore: mapping its distribution, determinants and practices	Behaviour and Practice
Tuberculosis	Pakistan	70	2006	Ayesha Humayun	Magnitude and determinants of noncompliance to treatment among pulmonary tuberculosis patients under DOTS in Lahore District, Pakistan	Control